IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Water Permit 47-8064

Owner Type Name and Address
Current Owner JOY STAPLES
1907 POLELINE RD E
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301
(208) 733-4560

Current Owner T R STAPLES
1907 POLELINE RD E
TWIN FALLS, ID 83301
(208) 733-4560

Status: Relinquished

Source

Beneficial Use From

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

Place Of Use

Conditions of Approval:

Comments:

Dates and Other information
Water District Number: TBD
Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits
N/A

SubCase:
N/A

Water Supply Bank:
N/A

Tributary

Diversion Rate

8/7/2020

Volume
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RELINQUISHMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby relinquish to the State of Idaho, all my

right, title and interest in and to Permit to Appropriate the

Public Waters of the State of Idaho, No. 4}7'Jgﬁé¢
Sianed at /. 77LS TD this /% day
of Dz lim/3i7E , 19 F3,

Permit Ho]der
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State of Idaho

D DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Southern Region, 222 shoshone st. East, Twin Falls, Idaho 83301 (208) 736-3033

CECIL D. ANDRUS R. KEITH HIGGINSON

Governor Director

T. R. Staples December 2, 1993
1907 Pole Line Rd. East

Twin Falls, ID

83301

RE: Water Permit 47-08064, Claim A47-04319

Dear Mr. Staples;

Our records show that both the above-referenced permit and the
Snake River Basin Adjudication claim cover the same water system
(your pump in a seep stream). The claim further states that you
were not aware of the claim when you applied for the permit. The
system was examined for the license in 1987, and I am attempting
to complete the examiner’s report. There is a problem, however.
Since proof of beneficial use on this permit was submitted prior
to the start of the Adjudication, we require that the permit be
claimed in the Adjudication before the permit can be licensed.
The permit has not been claimed, however. If you wish the
license to be issued, the claim will need to be filed. If you
prefer to go with the earlier claim on this pump (A47-04319), the
permit can be relinquished via the enclosed form.

SRBA claims in Twin Falls County will not be reviewed for several
years, so it is not possible at this time to say how the old
claim might be recommended. In order for A47-04319 to be found
valid, you will have to provide evidence supporting a priority
date prior to May 25, 1971.

Please let me know your desires in this matter. If you have any
questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Sumeo €. Ll

James E. Stanton
Sr. Water Resource Agent
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PROOF OF BENEFICIAL USE §Zp ;

The Idaho Department of Water Resources will consider this form as a s*afelﬁ’&n‘r?;_‘_l_'h_a'h the' permit ‘holder(s) has
completed all development that will occur under this permit and that water has been app'lled according to the
pf_"ovlslons of the permit for the beneficlal use(s) described below. This form must be accompanied by a i{lcense

examination fee or a completed fleld examination report prepared by a cert!fled water right examiner who has been
appointed by the department,

Permit No. 4 7- fﬂéf/

< v

gl f -
Name(s) of Permit Holder: T R. ““Jen JD\/ STAplES
B L

Post Offlce Address: ;{77‘._4, Box 7/5?5 Tk FALLS ID £33 /

Telephone No. (:f/)f) T3S O

Source of Water: YNNAMED  DRA, A

Extent of Use:

Domestic (number of households) Stockwater (number and type of stock)
Irrigation 02/ (acres) Other/Remark
Total rate and/or volume for which proof Is submitted 0.0é cts acre=-feet

Show the date water was first diverted and beneficlally used under this permit: X/L/[//7

2 e—Y
Measuring Device: Required? __ Yes X No Fee enclosed § 50, =
Installed? ___Yes __No (See Llcense Examination Fee Schedule)
Flow Measurement Port: Required? ___Yes X No
Instailed? __ Yes ___Ne

Person to contact to accompany the Department representative during the fleld examination:

T R _.STAPLES T334/ 457 o

/

(Name) (Telephone Number)

K7 Box 7,5y Taw  SALLS  IDAMHo  §370

(Address)

The above Information Is my true statement of the extent to which the above numbered permit has been developed and
| rellnquish any undeveloped portion of the permit to the state of l|daho.

1/4/07 G S He

Date Signature of Permi? Holderv/(and titte, |f appropriate)




TWIN FALLS CANAL COMPANY

POST OFFICE BOX 326
TWINFALLS,IDAHO,83303-0326
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Mr. amd Mrs. T.R. Staples Dﬁhﬁf?ﬁg;“%i %;f ad
Rt € Box 9154 Jaulners wegiog grive

Twin Falls, Idaho 83301

Subject: Applicatiorn for Fermit #47-8064
Department of Water Resources

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Staples:

The Director of  the Department of Water Resources has
conditioned the approval of your applicatiorn  for permit to divert
water on a written agreement with the Twin Falls Canal Compary.

This will serve as the concurrence of the Twin Falls Canal

Company in the approval of this permit under the follawing
conditions.

1) The Twin Falls Caral Company considers the water develaped
by seep turmels and drains as a part of the Canal Systemn.
However, in this instarnce the flow is situated such that
further pgravity ivrigation within the tract is impractical.

Z) The Twin Falls Carnal Comparny daes rnot guarantee the flow of
this seep stream.
3) This is rot to be considered as a precedent as diversion

requests are evaluated orm their own merits.
Very Truly Yours,

= .
., &.(.frf{/'zy é/&% '

Jack H. Eakin
Gerneral Manager

JHE ses



